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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

New York County

 33,596 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,742 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 760 FEDERAL

 1,409 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,507 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (760)

Total Applicable Ballots  41,747 

 30,398 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,015 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABIGAIL CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKOUSUA WORDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX YACKERY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALOUN KHOUNTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GARBARINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN WESTERMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGAYIL CASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOLYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MCCLAWE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KAMINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN N. CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE RABENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BARDO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GAROPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY SHANKMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

New York County

 1 DAVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA WINOKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENA WINOKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENVER MCKENZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORG DERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAROOQ HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES J MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK J. DELLAFERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FAREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONCA KARTAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 GUS LAMBROPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPER BAZAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY D. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISANDER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCELROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARDEN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CERADINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY STALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ASCHERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

New York County

 1 JEFF HAFLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROBERT ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FITTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRUALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CZERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SUAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN RECKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURI MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS BLADYKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALTI MANILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BERSWHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARIANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALDUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

New York County

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOGA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OWEN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J MASSEY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP J. GUIDO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PJ DANAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRUIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALF ANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESE SYAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMI TAIBLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KRONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. KRONISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SAIAHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVANI A. SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOAN FRIEDNASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM EHLERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

New York County

 140 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADIM KHRAKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR QUINLANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COTTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,769 

Unrecorded  7,978 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Kings County

 25,287 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 FEDERAL

 1,269 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,268 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (280)

Total Applicable Ballots  29,988 

 20,371 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,942 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AGATHA MARKNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC RAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA GADDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATHEA C SIMPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATHEA SIMPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ANOBILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ARGENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN WALSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI NATENYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI NETANYAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MOGA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BAJAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON MATTINGLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZER STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN WAURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA ENSHASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIOSE OLIVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUDOF YESAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DANNUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GETIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG TRESTKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBROPOLLOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Kings County

 2 GUS LAMBROPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKILINE M. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES CATENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY BOCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE HAUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE WIMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY SHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MINUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNA ANN UZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ALEKSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO D. NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADEEM SAEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECIL SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMEN DUBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND STENSHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVERAND MATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BESWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBESPIRELLE GRYETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIAUI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Kings County

 1 RUSTY DREKSBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN D. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMULIK DAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SABAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SHERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GWYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 125 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHEELER WALKER JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,553 

Unrecorded  4,435 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 43,654 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,759 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 402 FEDERAL

 1,969 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,784 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (402)

Total Applicable Ballots  51,382 

 33,610 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,737 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 24 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA AKHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ANGIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER LECOMPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA J. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PAULICELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER PODVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GARHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE JUAN ELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BALLDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PRAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENVCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIOS KEHAGIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIA LINGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SALVATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN NETANYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY CARSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 1 BLAISE MARTINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON SALERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SKULMIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGGITTE ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRONOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA A JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PHILIP SEEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MASTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RODRIGUEZ-LOFTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS YAIVN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE NAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEN-GUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TENEBRUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOINIO PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PAOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE KOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS KEENE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DEROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EDWARD LAYANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON NAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG BESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBRAPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBROPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBROPULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO BERMUDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARALAMBOS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB SACHHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERO SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH GOLDBERG-POLLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO SALDANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE BARAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAEDON HUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EDITRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESALYN CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 8 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MALEWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 1 JOHN GOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KOUNDOURAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MUTELLEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SELKALN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SOLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN T. ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDIT RESIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELLY CRAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENGO ALLNIPHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH OKREND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENT M. LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIN KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVON MCCTIERNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA A. D'AQUAITA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS BUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI BRANDIMARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARBY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MOLINATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BURUEZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PYROS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 1 MARIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILI MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MARYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KUNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STARCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA YUEN GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CECCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROSTICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELA CARUSSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER NESSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADVA KESHODKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL M. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROCKEFELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHALOS COLAPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SAMARITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUMIKI KUNST (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWARDO VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALONA TAJHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CARDIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HARKER FULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 1 PETER ARGARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ARGYRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FICHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QINGMAO LIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RADU MIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARGRARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HOINSKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. CAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PASSMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROOSEVELT SELMA LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BUSCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LORKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT AWERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SHELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAN WEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA NAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIGMUND LAMBRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS VANGELUTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELIO PODIMATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN D'AMICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN H. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDEUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN INTERRANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANER YILMAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR HERZL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Queens County

 1 THOMAS E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY R. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TUBERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 201 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VASILIOS ZOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BIRKDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XUNLEI SHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG YUAN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZTIS SHERRECI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,893 

Unrecorded  9,489 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 102,537 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 15,933 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,442 FEDERAL

 4,647 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  124,559 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,442)

Total Applicable Ballots  123,117 

 84,379 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,694 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABIGAIL CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 25 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGATHA MARKNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA AKHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKOUSUA WORDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC RAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ANGIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX YACKERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER LECOMPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA J. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALOUN KHOUNTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA GADDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PAULICELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER PODVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATHEA C SIMPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATHEA SIMPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GARBARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GARHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ANOBILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE JUAN ELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ARGENTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 ANTHONY BALLDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PRAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENVCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIOS KEHAGIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIA LINGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN WALSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN WESTERMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGAYIL CASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SALVATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN NETANYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI NATENYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI NETANYAHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAISE MARTINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOLYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON SALERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SKULMIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGGITTE ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MCCLAWE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRONOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KAMINSKAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 2 CAROLYN N. CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA A JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PHILIP SEEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE RABENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MASTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RODRIGUEZ-LOFTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BARDO (WRITE-IN)

 10 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS YAIVN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GAROPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY SHANKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE NAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEN-GUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TENEBRUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA WINOKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENA WINOKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SWANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENVER MCKENZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BAJAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE VIRGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOINIO PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON MATTINGLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 13 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J.TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORG DERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZER STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 6 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PAOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE KOUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN WAURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAROOQ HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA ENSHASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES J MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIOSE OLIVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS KEENE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DEROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK J. DELLAFERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUDOF YESAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DANNUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EDWARD LAYANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FAREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SOROS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 GETIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON NAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONCA KARTAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG BESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG TRESTKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBRAPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBROPOLLOS (WRITE-IN)

 7 GUS LAMBROPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS LAMBROPULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO BERMUDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARALAMBOS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPER BAZAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY D. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB SACHHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERO SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH GOLDBERG-POLLON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO SALDANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE BARAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISANDER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKILINE M. GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES CATENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAEDON HUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EDITRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCELROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARDEN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CERADINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY STALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 JEFF ASCHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HAFLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROBERT ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESALYN CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE COWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 9 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MALEWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FITTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KOUNDOURAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MUTELLEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SELKALN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRUALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CZERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 5 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SOLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SUAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY BOCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN T. ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDIT RESIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN RECKART (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELLY CRAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENGO ALLNIPHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH OKREND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENT M. LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIN KRAUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVON MCCTIERNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN LEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE HAUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE WIMLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA A. D'AQUAITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURI MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY SHOW (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 LINDA FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MINUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS BLADYKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS BUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI BRANDIMARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNA ANN UZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALTI MANILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARBY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MOLINATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BURUEZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PYROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILI MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BERSWHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MARYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT KUNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STARCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ALEKSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA YUEN GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH Z KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARIANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BAE (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 MICHAEL BALDUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECK (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CECCHINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROSTICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAPRICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELA CARUSSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO D. NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADEEM SAEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER NESSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADVA KESHODKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECIL SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL M. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROCKEFELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMEN DUBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHALOS COLAPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SAMARITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOGA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUMIKI KUNST (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWARDO VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALONA TAJHJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CARDIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OWEN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HARKER FULLARD (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 PAUL J MASSEY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ARGARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ARGYRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP J. GUIDO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PJ DANAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 QINGMAO LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRUIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RADU MIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALF ANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND STENSHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARGRARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HOINSKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESE SYAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMI TAIBLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVERAND MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KRONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. KRONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BESWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CULT (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. CAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PASSMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBESPIRELLE GRYETO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROOSEVELT SELMA LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BUSCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS LORKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 RUDY GIULIAUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTY DREKSBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT AWERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN D. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SAIAHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SHELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAN WEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA NAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVANI A. SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMULIK DAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIGMUND LAMBRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOAN FRIEDNASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS VANGELUTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELIO PODIMATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN D'AMICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN H. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SABAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SHERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIDEUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN INTERRANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

Total for State Senator (59th Senatorial District)

 1 SUSAN STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANER YILMAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR HERZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY R. BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM EHLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TUBERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GWYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 466 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADIM KHRAKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VASILIOS ZOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR QUINLANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER ANTOGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHEELER WALKER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BIRKDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 XUNLEI SHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG YUAN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZTIS SHERRECI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  101,215 

Unrecorded  21,902 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (59th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:28AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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